## Liquor Commission of Western Australia (*Liquor Control Act 1988*)

Applicant: PMW

(represented by Mr Nick Scerri of Scerri Legal)

**Intervener:** Commissioner of Police

**Commission:** Ms Emma Power (Chairperson)

Matter: Application for review of a barring notice pursuant to

section 115AD of the Liquor Control Act 1988

**Date of Order:** 6 December 2021

## Orders:

It is on 6 December 2021, ordered that:

- 1. Leave be granted to withdraw proceedings.
- 2. Proceedings are withdrawn.

MS EMMA POWER CHAIRPERSON